## HB1123/320718/1

### BY: Environmental Matters Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1123 (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Damage" and substitute "<u>Contamination</u>"; strike beginning with "and" in line 8 down through "area" in line 10; strike beginning with "establishing" in line 13 down through "circumstances;" in line 16 and substitute "<u>authorizing the permittee to avoid restoration under certain circumstances</u>;"; in line 17, strike "or repair"; in line 18, strike "for other damage"; in the same line, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; and in line 24, strike "damage" and substitute "<u>contamination</u>".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 8 and 9, strike "AND TO RESULT IN OTHER DAMAGE TO LANDOWNERS"; in lines 12 and 13, strike "AND OTHER DAMAGE"; in line 14, strike "2,640" and substitute "2,500"; in line 24, strike "REPAIR DAMAGE" and substitute "REPLACE CONTAMINATED WATER SUPPLIES"; and in line 31, strike "AND OTHER DAMAGE TO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY WERE" and substitute "WAS".

On page 3, in line 2, strike "**2,640**" and substitute "<u>**2,500**</u>"; in lines 7 and 8, strike ": (1) **REPLACE**" and substitute "<u>**REPLACE**</u>"; in line 9, strike "**DAMAGED**" and substitute "<u>**CONTAMINATED**</u>"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 10 down through "**WELL**" in line 15; in line 23, strike "**DAMAGE TO**" and substitute "<u>**CONTAMINATED**</u>"; and strike beginning with "(1)" in line 24 down through the last "**THE**" in line 34.

On page 4, strike beginning with "DAMAGE" in line 1 down through the first "THE" in line 4 and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in line 7, strike "OR REPAIR"; in the same line, strike "FOR OTHER DAMAGE"; in line 10, strike "PROXIMATE CAUSE OF THE

## HB1123/320718/1 Amendments to HB 1123 Page 2 of 2

**DAMAGE**" and substitute "<u>CONTAMINATION</u>"; in line 12, strike "OR DAMAGE"; and in line 15, strike "SHALL" and substitute "<u>MAY</u>".

ENV